## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).18206/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2023 in CC No. 107/2019 21-03-2023 in RA No. 76/2023 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RUPALI BAHL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-05-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 List the Appeal on 18 May 2023 before an appropriate Bench, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR