SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 30322/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2023 in CC No. 2812/2018 23-01-2023 in CC No. 2811/2018 02-06-2023 in RA No. 187/2023 02-06-2023 in RA No. 186/2023 23-01-2023 in CC No. 286/2019 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK CHOPRA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.236860/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.236864/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.236863/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.236856/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 24-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice on the appeal(s) as well as on the application for stay, returnable in four weeks.
- Tag with C.A. Nos.3949-3950/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)