www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.59 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3949-3950/2023

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUPALI BAHL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 104628/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105292/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 104626/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4741-4754/2023 (XVII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 119752/2023

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 119866/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 119867/2023

IA No. 119867/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 119752/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 119866/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4730-4740/2023 (XVII-A)

(FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 115148/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115149/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 115760/2023

IA No. 115149/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 115760/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

IA No. 115148/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7832-7836/2023 (XVII-A)

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

(IA No.236860/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.236864/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 25-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Kumar Khushlani, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Debashish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Martin George, Adv.

Mr. Md Tasneemul Hassan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Kashish Sareen, Adv.

Ms. Sumbul Ismail, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Amrita Sarkar , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that there is a substantial progress and the matters are being settled with most of the respondents.

2. She further submitted that so far as the respondent No. 1-Rahul Kumar in Civil Appeal Nos. 4730-4740 of 2023 is concerned, he is opposed to the settlement.

3

- 3. We grant four weeks' further time to the parties to explore the possibility of settlement.
- On the next date of hearing, we shall hear the appeals on 4. merits insofar as the respondents, who have not settled the matters.
- 5. List after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**