IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

1

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3949-3950 OF 2023

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUPALI BAHL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7832-7836 OF 2023

ORDER

- 1. Mr P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant(s) submits that these matters have been amicably settled between the parties. Consequently, these appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous.
- Pending application(s), if any, stand(s)disposed of.

										J
(B.R	2.	GA	VA	I)						

														J	J
(

New Delhi January 15, 2025 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3949-3950/2023

M/S IREO GRACE REALTECH PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUPALI BAHL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 104628/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 105292/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 104626/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 4741-4754/2023 (XVII-A)

[IA NO. 119867/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 119752/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 119866/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 4730-4740/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA NO. 115149/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 115760/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 115148/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7832-7836/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No.236860/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.236864/2023-STAY APPLICATION

Date: 15-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s):

Mr. P.S. Patwali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, AOR Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

Me Ducki Adv

Ms. Ruchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Deepak Kumar Khushlani, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Amrita Sarkar , AOR

Ms. Eesha Shonak, Adv.

Mr. Jeewesh Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No(s). 3949-3950/2023 AND 7832-7836/2023

- 1. The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.
- 2. Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

C.A. No. 4741-4754/2023, 4730-4740/2023

- List these matters after four weeks on a nonmiscellaneous day.
- 2. The Registry is directed to invest the amount in an interest bearing deposit in a Nationalized Bank for a period of six months and shall be renewed from time to time, until further orders.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]